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Annual Reporting: A Timeline to Attainment



Annual Reporting: A Timeline to Attainment

START DEC @ APR
NOV AN MAR FINISH

The goal for today Is to provide you with the
framework to set yourself up for a
successful annual reporting season!




Annual Report Requirements &

- Tonnage reported for the Annual Report DOES NOT need to
be documented (by weigh tickets, manifests, signed reports,
etc. BUT it does make it eligible for the 904 Grant)

- Verbally accounted tonnage may be reported
- Municipality must report to County on or before February 15t

- County must report to State (DEP) on or before April 15t



904 Data Requirements

N0 generated the material
nat type of material

nen was material marketed
nere was it generated

- How much did it weigh

W
- W
- W

W

Tonnage reported for 904 MUST be documented by weigh
tickets, manifests, signed hauler/recycler reports, market
receipts...



O

904 Data Requirements Cont.

- Any recyclable material going for further processing is
subject to the 20% Residue Rate.

- All market receipts from Processors are subject to the 20%
Residue Rate.

- In order to claim the 0% Residue Rate, the material must go
directly to the Market or End-User without any processing
and market receipts from the End-User are required.

- All Corporate Recycling Reports disseminated through the
Statewide Network are a 0% Residue Rate.



Annual Reporting: A Timeline to Attainment

O Receive updated recycling report forms
and the preliminary “statewide corporate list”
from PROP Data Management Committee

® County sends/emails letter, forms and “list”
to the municipalities

® County/Municipality sends/emails letter/forms
to haulers and recyclers

® County/Municipality sends/emails letter/forms to
commercial businesses/industries/institutions

® Receive Recycling Tonnage Reports

® County disseminates statewide corporate reports
to Municipalities

® Make reminder calls/emails for late reports

® Enter/Tabulate Reports

® Municipality submits final report to County

@ County submits data electronically into Re-TRAC

Start Date
December 1

November 15

November 15
December 15
December 15

January 1
January 1

February 10
February 15
February 15
March 1

End Date

March 31

December 15

December 15

December 31

December 31

Marchl15
Marchl15

March 10
March 15
Marchl5
March 31



From Mid Nov to Mid Dec---PROP
Data Management Committee emails
EIEB ~Initial correspondence, updated
@ forms, and statewide corporate list
to County Recycling Coordinator

START | DEC O |
NOV




Sheet1








Commercial, Commercial,
ANNUAL RECYCLING REPORT for CALENDAR YEAR Residential | Realdental Municipal, Municipal,
_ Code | cumsigs) | (Drop-Om | instifutional | Inefifutional
RECYCLABLES: (Convert all volumes fo TONS) [Curbalda) (Drop-0m
oo ) PLS
_ PLASTIC: PP {polypropylens
County: Municipality: palypraey —
PLASTIC: PS (polystyrens) ALE
Centact Information PLASTIC: MIXED | OTHER PLT
Mame: Address:
PLASTIC: FILM pLa
PLASTIC: DRUM [Nigh maiecular welght HOPE) oRi1
Fane Number. Email PLASTIC: DRUM (mixad bulky ngid) oRd
Web site: METALS:
v v -
Curbeide Iflil - . | = I Ho ALUMINUM CANS AR
Urosi P ogram ay as L o -
¥ sy | I STEEL / BIMETALLIC ! TIN CANS Fiz
Leaf waste program :: Dirop-off Program -
a o8 MINED CANS Mxz
' i - N
Mandated by Ordinance: :: Mumber of Drop-off sites: : ALUMINUM SCRAD AAT
Collection Frequency: x Manth List site locations and matenials: FERROUS METALS F
Materials Collected: el ddress city I e
1) Location: NON-FERROUS METALS 0
Matesiai: CODPER M2
2) Location: BRASS MI3
Matenal: LEAD [ 1FE]
; I - —
Who collects materials? 3) Location: TAINLESS STEEL MNIS
Private SuDscrption Municipality Contract Hauler Matenal: 1
2 MICKEL M
Please atiach any admtional Information you may have. ]
y ¥ ¥ WIRE | CABLE W
Commerclal, | Commercial, MIXED METALS (Includes drum steel) MM1
cod Residentlal | Residential Municipal, Municipal, P —
| [Curbaids) [Drop-Om | Instifubional | Inetitutional WHITE G0C0S
RECYCLABLES: (Convert all volumes to TONS) [Curbsigs) | (orop-om HOUSEHOLIVCOMMERCIAL HAZARDOUS WASTE
SINGLE STREAM jall recyeiables, Including fiber, collected bogether) a3 ANTIFREEZE o0z
COMMINGLED (two or more recyciablos collechad EE‘”’ET, floer saparate) BATTERIES (lead acid) 801
GLASS: — BATTERIES {other hausenaid) 802
GLASS: CLEAR
—— E-WASTE {Inciugies tlevisions) CRi1
GLASS: MIXED GL2 Ll
. FLUDRESCENT TUSES / CFLs L
GLASS: GREEN GL2 -
oL USED QIL oLz
GLASS: EROWN -
GLASS: FLATE ELs CIL FILTERS oLz
o . -
LASS: OTHER GLE OTHER COMMERCIAL HW (hazartous wasie - paints, vamishas, pesticides, ate.) CHW
— (OTHER HOUSEHOLD HW (hazardous waste - painis, vamishes, pesticides, eie.) HHW
SARER. CARDBECARD o OTHER RECYCLABLES:
- o ASP
PAPER: BROWN BAGS & SACKS coz ASPHALT =
PAPER: GABLED /ASEPTIC CARTONS co3 RUESER TIRES M
PAPER: MAGAZIMES & CATALOGS PAI CONSTRUCTION & DEMCLITION Mz
PAPER: MEWSPRINT ! NEWSPAPER PA2 CLOTHING j TEXTILES M3
PAPER: MIXED / OTHER PAPER GRADES PAZ FURNITURE / FURNISHINGS W4
PAPER: OFFICE PAPER fall high grades) A4 MATTRESSES MT1
PAPER: PHONE BOOKS PAE MISCELLANEOUS | OTHER CONSUMER ITEMS MIS
PAPER: DRUM FIGER oR3 OREANICE:
PLASTICS: SOURCE SERARATED FOOD 35F
PLASTIC: PET (polyethyiens teraphthalata) PL1 WOOD WASTE Wi
. . PL2 -
PLASTIC: HDPE ihigh density poiyethyiens) YARD & LEAF WASTE: iLeaves: 1 fon =< cu. yd;, Grass Clippings: 1 fon = 2 cu. ydi ¥
PLASTIC: PVC {unpiasticized & piasticized posyvinyl chionds] PL3
PLASTIC: LDPE (low denshy potyethylene) PLA TOTALS




Form FM-11
Rev. 10M0H8

For the period:
ACT 101 RECYCLING COMPLIANCE REPORT | Due:

Jan. 1, 2018 to Dec_ 31, 2018
February 1, 2014

For Commercial, Municipal, Institutional Facilities To: Insert Municipal Cantact Info Here
County Hame: Municipality Mame:
Mame of Establishment:
Address: City: Zip Code:
Email: Telephone: Fax:

Primary Business Function:

How does your establishment handle recyclable materials? [] Source-separated [] Commingled [ Single Stream
How are your recyclable materials collected?

[ Collected by recycling facility or broker (name):
[ Collected by private hauler (name):

[ Collected by confidential document destruction company (name):
[ Establishmeant delivers materials to drop-off or curbside program (location):

If any of the above methods are used to collect your recyclable materials, do not include weights in the list below.
Actual weights will be retrieved from your service provider or drop-off facility.

[] Establishment delivers materials o recycling facility (name):
[ Cther (please specify):

1. CHECK the box in front of each post-consumer* material that your establishment recycled.

2. [f your establishment marketed your own recyclables, enter the weight in tons and attach a legible weight ticket from
your recycler. Enter the GROSS WEIGHT**. DO NOT subtract any processing residue.

CHECK the box in front of each post-consumer material recycled at your establishment.

4. [f you market the recyclables yourself, enter the weight (in tons) of matenial recycled.

| o

5. If you use a commingled or single stream collection system, check the boxes beside each material in the mix.
Material Type Weight Material Type Weight
O Single Stream: [551] Plastics:
{all recyclables, including fiber, collected together) O F'Iast!c: PET [FL1]
[0 commingled: pocg [0 Plasticc HOPE [PL2]
T S
{two or more materials collected together, fiber separate) O P'ﬁs?"‘- PvC [PL3]
[J Plastic: LDPE [PL4]
Glass Bottles and Jars: O] Plastic: PP [PLE]
[0 Glass: Clear [GL1] e
O Glass: Mixed [GL2] [l Plastic: PS [PLE]
0 Glass: Green [GL3] [0 Plastic: MIXED/ OTHER [PLT]
[ Glass: Brown [GL4] g E:::zz E'};B‘M {g'&i}]
O Glass: Plate [GLA] ihigh rlecuar weigh: HDPE)
O Glass: Other [GL8] [0 Plastic: DRUM  (mied buiky g [DR4]
Paper: Metals:
0 Paper. Cardboard [C01] [0 Aluminum Cans [aa1]
[0 Paper. Brown Bags & Sacks [C02] [0 Steel/ Bimetallic / Tin Cans [FO2]
[0 Paper Gabledifseptic (03] [0 Mixed Cans [MX2]
Cartons _ [0 Aluminum Scrap [AAZ]
O Paper Ma.gazlrjes & Catalegs [PA1] [0 Ferrous Metals [Fo1]
[0 Paper Nfewspnnt} Mewspaper [PA2] [0 Mon-Ferrous Metals [MO1]
O Eaper_ r_._u'lnced .f_DT.her Paper _ [PA3] [0 copper [MNO2]
rades (junk mail. paperboard, ete.) [] Brass [ND3]
[0 Paper Office Paper (al high [PA4] =
grades) [0 Lead [ND4]
[0 Paper Phone Books [PAS] O sStainless Steel [ND5]
[0 Drum: Fiber [DR3] O Mickel [N10]

*Report only post-consumer materials on this form. Post-consumer material: Material that has been used as a consumer item and then
diverted from municipal solid waste for the purpose of collection and recycling. The term excludes material generated in manufacturing and
conwerting processes such as manufacturing scrap and timmingsicuttings. Also, print owerruns, overissue publications. and obsolete inventories
that did not leave the generating faclity would be classified as pre-consumer materials and should not be reported on this form.

“*Enter GROSS WEIGHT of all material. DO NHOT subtract any processing residue as PA DEP has a formula it will apply.
1

=

0 O0OOoOOOoOooFOooboooooboooood

Material Type

etals Continued:

Aluminum Cans

Steel ! Bimetallic / Tin Cans
Mixed Cans

Aluminum Scrap

Ferrous Metals
Mon-Ferrous Metals
Copper

Brass

Lead

Stainless Steel

Nickel

Wire f Cable

Mixed Metals (inchsdes drum stesl)
White Goods

Antifreeze

Batteries: Lead Acid
Batteries: Other

E-Waste (includes TV)
Fluorescent Tubes/CFLs
Used Qil

il Filters

Other Commercial HW
|paints, vamish, pesticides, stz
Other Household HW
|paints, vamish, pesticides, stc.)

Other Recyclables:

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

O
O
O

Asphalt

Rubber Tires

Construction & Demolition
Clothing / Textiles

Furniture & Fumishings
Mattresses

Misc. / Other Consumer ltems

ganics:

Source Separated Food
Wood Waste
Yard & Leaf Waste

Weight

[AA1]
[FO2]
Mx2]
[AA2]
[FO1]
[NO1]
[NO2]
[NO3]
[NO4]
[NOS]
[M10]
[Wo1]
[MM1]
[FO3]

usehold/Commercial Hazardous Waste:

[002]
[BO1]
[BO2]
[CR1]
[FL1]
[oL2]
[OL3]

[CHW]

[HHW]

[ASP]
[MO1]
IMDZ]
[MD3]
[MDA4]
[MT1]
MIS]

[SSF]
[AwA]
[vYo1]

Conversion Chart

Antifreeze:
Battery — Lead Acid:

Rubber Tires:

Used Oil:

il Filters:

Glass — Whole Bottle:
Newsprint — Loose:

Corrugated Cardboard:

Plastic Soda Bottles
Whaole, Loose:

Plastic Film:

Solid & Liquid Fats:

White Goods
Freezers:
Refrigerators:
Other Appliances:

Yard Waste
Leaves:

Grass Clippings:

Wood Chips:

7.2 Ibs per gallon

Car = 17.8 Ibs
Truck = 45.7 Ibs
Motoreyele = 8.7 lbs

Car=21Ibs
Truck = 70 Ibs
7.2 Ibs per gallon

1.2 Ibs each

1ton =2 yds®

1ton=3 yds’

2.5 x 4 x5 bale = 1100 Ibs

30 s =1 yd®
2.5 % 4" x 5 bale = 1500 Ibs

55 gallon drum = 412 lbs

250 Ibs
230 Ibs

1
1
1=150 Ibs

4 yd® =1ton
2 yd®=1ton

1 yd® = 500 Ibs

SUBMIT REPORT
TO MUNICIPALITY
BY FEB 1°!

Your accurate and timely
reporting enables the County and
the State to determine an
accurate recycling rate and
showcase the importance and
viability of the recycling industry.

I cerify, 1o the best of my knowledge, that the information on this form is complete and accurarte. | further
authorize the Municipality To aggregate this report for DEP reporting purposes. If a legible weight ticker is
arttached, this report may also be used for DEP grant purposes.

Authonzed Representative

Signature

Date




Form FM-12
Rev. 1010118

For the period: Jan. 1, 2018 to Dec. 31, 2018
ANNUAL RECYCLING REPORT Due:

For Waste/Recycling Hauler, Document Destruction Company, or | 79
Other Company Transporting Recyclables Generated in PA

February 1, 2019
Insert Municipal Contact Info Here

Collector Name:

Address:

City:

Zip Code:

Email:

Telephone:

Fax:

Please complete one form for each municipality where you collected recyclables.

Municipality:

County:

1. CHECK the box in front of each post-consumer* material that you collected for recycling from the municipality above.

2. ENTER the GROSS WEIGHT** of material recycled in the comect column. DO NOT subtract any processing residue.

ACT 101 Resi- Res. | Commercial/| o™
Recyclable Material Type dential | Drop-Off| institutional | D"P-OF | Name of Processing

(see page 2 for Other Recyclables) Tons™*| Tons *** Tons Tons Facility or Market
Single Stream: [551]
Commingled: [*¥X]
Hote: If commingled or single stream collection system, check the boxes below for each material in the mix.
GLASS BOTTLES & JARS:

[ Glass: Clear [GL1]

[ Glass: Mixed [GL2]

[ Glass: Green [GL3]

[] Glass: Brown [GL4]
PAPER:

[] Paper Cardboard [co1]

[] Paper Brown bags & sacks [C02]

[] Paper: Gabled/Aseptic Cartons | [C03]

[] Paper: Magazines/Catalogs [PA1]

[] Paper Newsprint/Newspaper [PA2]

[ Paper: Mixed/Other Paper [PA3]

Grades (junk mail_chipboard, etc_)

[ Paper: Office Paper (all high [Pa4]

grades)

[1 Paper: Phone Books [PAB]
PLASTICS:

[] Plastic: PET [PL1]

[] Plastic: HDPE [PL2]

[ Plastic: PV C [PL3]

[ Plastic: LDPE [PL4]

[ Plastic: PP [PL5]

[ Plastic: PS [PLE]

[ Plastic: MIXED { OTHER [PL7]

[] Plastic: FILM [PL8]
METAL CANS & BOTTLES:

[] Aluminum Cans [Aa1]

[ Steel & Bimetallic (Tin) Cans [FD2]

[ Mixed Cans [Mx2]
ORGANICS:

[ Source Separated Food [SSF]

[TWood Waste WWA1]

[ vard and Leaf Waste [vo1]
*Report only post-consumer materials on this form. Post-consumer material: Material that has been uzed as a consumer

itemn and then diverted from municipal solid waste for the purpose of collection and recycling. The term excludes material

generated in manufacturing and converting processes such as manufacturing scrap and timmings/cuttings.

Also, print

overruns, overissue publications, and obsolete inventories that did not leave the generating facility would be classified as pre-
consumer materials and should not be reported on this form.

**Enter GROSS WEIGHT of all material. DO NOT subtract any processing residue as PA DEP has a formula it will apply.
***Residential tons: Residential tons include recyclables from condominiums, apartment complexes and townhouses.

1

3. CHECK the box in front of each post-consumer material collected for recycling from the municipality you indicated on page 1.
4, ENTER the GROSS WEIGHT** of material recycled in the correct column. DO NOT subtract any processing residue.

HON ACT 101
Other Materials Recycled

Resi-
dential
Tons™*

Res.
Drop-0Off
Tons ***

Commercial/
Institutional
Tons

Com.
Drop-Off
Tons

Name of Processing
Facility or Market

OTHER GLASS

[ Glass: Plate [GL5]
[] Glass: Other [GL&]
OTHER PAPER:
] Drum: Fiber [DR3]
OTHER PLASTICS:
O E;?:;:%DDPFILEJ:HW {high molecular [DR1]
] Plastic: Drum (mixed bulky rigid) | [DR4]
OTHER METALS:
[ Aluminum Scrap [8A2]
[ Mixed Metals [MM1]
] Mon-Ferrous Metals [NO1]
] Copper [NO2]
[]Brass [MD3]
[JLead [MND4]
[ Stainless Steel [MD5]
[T Nickel [N10]
I Wire / Cable W01
[ Ferrous Metals [FO1]
[J'White Goods [FO3]
HOUSEHOLIVHAZARDOUS WASTE:
[ Antifreeze [00z]
[] Batteries: Lead Acid [B01]
[] Batteries: Other [B02]
[] E-Waste (includes TV) [CR1]
] Fluorescent Tubes/CFLs [FL1]
[] Used Oil [2L2]
] il Filters [OL3]
[ other Commercial HW [CHW]
|paints, vamish, pesticides, efc.)
[ Other Household HW [HHW]
{paints, vamish. pesticides. etz )
OTHER RECYCLABLES:
[] Asphalt [ASF]
] Rubber Tires [MO1]
] Construction & Demolition [MO2]
[] Clothing ! Texfiles [MO3]
[] Furniture & Fumishings [MO4]
I Mattresses [MT]
[T Misc. Other Consumer ltiems [MIS]

ﬂ COMPLETE AND SUBMIT A REPORT TO EACH INDIVIDUAL MUNICIPALITY BY FEB 1st! ||

*Enter GROSS WEIGHT of all material. DO NOT subtract any processing residue as PA DEP has a formula it will apply.

I certify, 1o the best of my knowledge, that the information on this form is complete and accurate. [ further
authorize the Municipality 1o aggregarte this report for DEP reporting and grant purposes.

Authorized Representative

Title:

Signature

Date




Form FM-13 Forthe period: Jan. 1, 2018 to Deo_ 31, 2018

Rzw. 12010018 ANHUAL RECYCLING REPORT ?f;_: Ingert County GHF"':'“"T;‘;; hﬁ?
Countywide )

Counfy Where Recyclables Were Generated:

Mame of Company Collecting Recyclables: Phone:

Address: E-mail:

List the municipality name, material code (from back) and the tonnage of post-consumer recyclables collected in each of the three types of collection

categories. Fleport only post-consumer materials on this form. | you nesd more spaces for material codes, please use another sheet. Enter the GROSS

WEIGHT**. DO NOT subftract any processing residue. See reverse for more detals

Material Code

Residential

Residential Drop-Off
Tonnage

Commercial
Tonnage

Commercial Drop-Off
Tonnage

Municipallty Hams

Mame of processing facility or market

POST-CONSUMER RECYCLING MATERIAL CODES:

[551] SINGLE 5TREZM
{All recyciables, Incuding fibes, collectad togethar)

[KEX] COMMINGLED
{2 or more recyciables collected together, fiber separate)

GLASS
[GL1] Cigar
[GL2]  Moed
[GL3] Green

[PAZ] Neweprint | Newspaper

[PA3] Mixed/ Other Paper Grades Junik mall, paperboand, ebe.)
[PA4] OfMce Paper (@l high grades)

[FA8] Prione Books

[CR3] Drum: Floer

PLASTICS:

[PL] PET {polyethylens tarephihalate)

[PLT] HODPE {high density polyethiylena)

[PLY  PVC junplasticized & plasticizad payinyl chioride)
[PL4]  LDPE jlow denslty polyethylere)

[PLe] PP poiypropyiens)

E&% P‘S-:potystyrene& ‘expanded poiystyrens)

[PLE] Fllrn

[DR1]  Drum: Plastic {high molecular welght HOPE)

[DR4]  Dnam: Fiastic (mixad bulky ngd)

METALS

[BAT]  AlTirum Cans

[FOZ]  Stess /BAmEtaiic  Tin Cans
[MXZ] Mixed Cans

[AAZ]  Aluminum ScmEp

[FO]  Femous Metal

[MO1T]  Mon-Femois Metst

[MOZ]  Copper

[MC3]  Brass

[NO4] Lead

[NOS]  Staness Stesl

[Ni0]  Mickel

[Woi] Wire | Cabie

[MB]  Wiked Metais {includes drum sisel)
[FI3] White Goods

HOUSEHOLINCOMMERCIAL HAZARDOUS WASTE
[002] Antreeze

[E01] Babieres: Lead-Acd

[B1Z] Baberes Ofher

[CRI] E-waste Inciuces televisions)

[FL1] Fuorsscant Tubes & CFLs

[oLZ]  Lsed Ol

[OL3]  Of Fifers

[CHW] Other Commercial HW (paints, vamish, pesticides, ete |
[HHW] Otneer Housenold HW (paints, vamish, pestisides, ete |

OTHER RECYCLABLES:
[ASP]  Asphait

[MD1]  Fubber Tires

[MD2] Construction & Demeittion

[MD3] Cloting | Tasties

[MD4] Fumiture & Fumishings

[MT1]  Matiresses

[MIS]  Mistellaneous § Omer Cansumer thems

ORGANICS:

[S5F]  Soure Saparaed Food
[WW] Wood Waste

[¥O1] ¥amd & Leaf Wasta

certify that the information on this form is complete and accurate.

and grant purposes.

authorize the county andior municipality to use the information on this report for reporting

Authorized Representative

Titke

Signature

Date

Definiticns:

PMt—WMLITﬂ' Matera thal has been used a8 3 consumer lem and then diverted from municipal solld waste for the

exciudes material E’Eﬂ

'T'a'u.rra:t.nrg wﬁuaqﬁir'mn_:a AlED, OINT avi

not leave the Qenerating Taciity wiud be mmmmeaﬂasmumunﬁn&mmmm

*Grogs it Ertter the Gross W of al material, Do not
! L BS-ITE!I'EEI:I.-EHI'I'E' al that Is collected and weighed
PA DEP has a fommula It will use io sublract processing residue.

Resigental tonnage: Restential nNage INCOeE recysaies oM NOUSEN0KIS, CONDOMINIIMS, 3panment compleres and
oWl 5.

n marafachuring and converl ESEE
BSLEFLDEEF%'I-E gEII".I'Em:H'BS"'IaICIIJ

ﬁm—‘!— rasidue befons enten ll\Tl"I
h recycibles, but is dlsposad

COMPLETE ONE REPORT FOR
EACH COUNTY WHERE YOU
COLLECTED RECYCLAELES IN
THE PRIOR YEAR.
SUBMIT REPORT TO COUNTY NO
LATER THAHM FEB 1st!

Your accurate and tmely reporting enahles the
Couwnfy and the Sfate o def@nming an accurate

recyCing rate and Showcase Me Imporance and
viabiliy of e recyeiing Inausty.

Conwversion Chart

Anfifreezs: 7.2 Ibs par gallon
Battery - Lead Acld:  Car=17.8 105
Truck = 46.7 I
Molorcycle = 4.7 Ibs
Rubber Tires: Car=21 Ibs
Truck = 70 Ibs
Used O 7-2Ibs par gallan
Ol Fiters: 1.2 Ibs each
Glass - Whole Bottle: 1 fon - 2 yds”
Mewaprint - Loose: 1ion =3 yas'

Comugated Cardboard: 2.5 x £ X 5 bale = 1100 lbs
Prastic Soda Botiies

-Wholg, Looss: 30 Ibs = 1y
Flastic Flim: 2.5x4'x 5 bale - 1500 Ibs
Solid & Liquid Fata: 55 gailon drum = 412 Ibs
Whits Goods
- Freszars: 12250 Ibe
-Refrgerafors;  1=230Ibs
- Ofwar Appllances: 1 = 150 lbs
Yard Wasts
- Laaves: 4yt = 1ion
- Grass Clippings: 2 yd* =1 ton
Wood Chipa: 1y = 500 Ibs




28 Corporate Reports Distributed by PROP Data
Management Committee through the Statewide Network

1. ALDI — Western Div. 15. Giant Foods (Ahold)

2. ALDI - Eastern Div. 16. Giant Eagle

3. ALDI - Central Div. 17. Best Buy

4. Auto Zone 18. Kohl’s

5. JaSar Recycling 19. Grocery Qutlet (Amelia's)
6. JC Penney 20. Save A Lot Food Stores
7. Home Depot 21. USPS - PA Counties

8. Target 22. Staples

9. Walmart 23. Advance Auto

10. Recycle Inc. East 24. WAWA

11. Dollar General 25. Walgreens

12. Weis 26. Verizon — PA Counties
13. Big Lots 27. Tractor Supply

14. Lowes 28. Vital Records Control



From Mid Nov to Mid Dec---
ST the County Recycling Coordinator
=P | sends/emails initial correspondence,
2, updated forms, and statewide
corporate list to its municipalities.

START | DEC O |
NOV FINISH

EEEEEEEEEEE




From Mid Dec to Early Jan---
) County/Municipality
s sends/emails letter/forms to
haulers and recyclers

START DEC O
JAN FINISH

Step




From Mid Dec to Early Jan---
| County/Municipality
@ sends/emails letter/forms to
commercilal businesses, industries,
and Institutions

START DEC O
JAN FINISH

Step




| Throughout Jan, Feb, and Mar---
Step = Receive Recycling Tonnage Reports
5 from haulers, recyclers, businesses,
Industries and institutions

START @
JAN MAR FINISH




Throughout Jan, Feb, and Mar---

“Step County Disseminates
6 Statewide Corporate Reports

to Municipalities

JAN MAR FINISH




Reminder calls/emails
for late reports

START | @
MAR FINISH

m Mid February through Mid March---
(7




Throughout Jan, Feb and Mar—

Step Compile, organize and enter
'8 recycling data
from the recycling reports

START @
JAN MAR FINISH



Step | Mid February through Mid March---
P Municipality submits
® final report to County

START @
MAR FINISH




Throughout March---
Step County submits all data

10, electronically into Re-TRAC
by April 18t

START O APR
MAR FINISH




CONGRATULATIONS!!!
Pat yourself on the back for a
successful annual reporting season!

START DEC @ APR
NOV JAN MAR FINISH
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